

# Bid Tabulation Report - Robb Pump Station to Pressure Regulating Vault Conversion

PWP#WA-2014-153

Bids Opened: April 23, 2014

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				WWW Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		RDC, Inc., dba Resource Development Company	
				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
<b>G-1</b> MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN-UP ETC.	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,002.70	12,002.70	23,245.00	23,245.00	
<b>G-2</b> FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AS REQ'D FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	
<b>SWPPP-1</b> FURNISH , INSTALL AND MAINTAIN STORM WATER BMPs PER SPECIFICATIONS, PLANS AND PERMITS-REFER TO CONTRACT DRAWINGS SW1, SW2 AND SW3	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,453.00	6,453.00	
<b>P-1</b> 8-INCH HOT TAP AT STA 0+13.5 SH P1, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TAPPING SLEEVE, GTV, THRUST BLOCK AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	13,715.00	13,715.00	

# Bid Tabulation Report - Robb Pump Station to Pressure Regulating Vault Conversion

PWP#WA-2014-153

Bids Opened: April 23, 2014

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			WWW Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		RDC, Inc., dba Resource Development Company	
<b>P-2</b> FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DIAMETER RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE FROM STA 0+13.5 TO STA 7+28 ON SHEETS P1 AND P2 , INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, 8-INCH RESTRAINED DIP, 6-INCH RESTRAINED DIP FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING, FITTINGS, VALVES, CHECK VALVE, FLUSH ASSEMBLY, ORIFICE UNION MANHOLE, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, POLYWRAP, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES, FLUSHING, DISINFECTION, TESTING, TRACER WIRE AND TEST STATIONS, SLOPE CUT-OFF COLLARS AND PERCOLATION SUMP, 2-INCH CAV, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	715	LF						
			120.00	85,800.00	130.00	92,950.00	185.00	132,275.00
<b>P-3</b> 4-INCH PERMANENT PAVEMENT T-PATCH WITHIN WOLF CREEK DRIVE PER LINEAL FEET OF WATER MAIN	33	LF						
			15.00	495.00	28.00	924.00	390.00	12,870.00
<b>P-4</b> PCC DRIVEWAY SPANDREL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PER DETAIL 2/D4 ADJACENT TO WOLF CREEK DRIVE	1	LS						
			2,500.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	5,827.00	5,827.00
<b>P-5</b> BOLLARD REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT ADJACENT TO WOLF CREEK DRIVE	1	LS						
			500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	765.00	765.00
<b>P-6</b> PEDESTRIAN/BIKE PATH REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF 3-INCH PERMANENT PAVEMENT OVER 6-INCHES TYPE 2 AB	2300	SQ. FT.						
			4.50	10,350.00	8.50	19,550.00	5.75	13,225.00
<b>P-7</b> 2475 ROBB DRIVE-CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER REMOVAL REPLACEMENT	17	LF						
			35.00	595.00	40.00	680.00	71.00	1,207.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - Robb Pump Station to Pressure Regulating Vault Conversion

PWP#WA-2014-153

Bids Opened: April 23, 2014

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			WWW Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		RDC, Inc., dba Resource Development Company	
<b>P-8</b> 2475 ROBB DRIVE- 4-INCH PERMANENT PAVEMENT PATCH	140	SQ. FT.	4.50	630.00	7.50	1,050.00	70.00	9,800.00
<b>REVEG-1</b> PROVIDE AND INSTALL REVEGETATION MATERIALS AND LABOR BETWEEN WOLF CREEK DRIVE AND 2475 ROBB DRIVE-REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DRAWINGS RV1, RV2 AND RV3. INCLUDES LANDSCAPE RESTORATION ON WEST AND EAST END OF WATER MAIN ALIGNMENT	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	33,813.00	33,813.00
<b>R-1</b> ROBB DRIVE PUMP STATION CIVIL/MECHANICAL DEMOLITION - INCLUDES PIPE/PUMP/MOTOR DEMOLITION, REMOVE SALVAGE PRVs, ETC. (EXCLUDES GENERATOR REMOVE/SALVAGE AND SITE RESTORATION)	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
<b>R-2</b> ROBB DRIVE PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL - DEMOLISH ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIP./CONDUIT AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS NOT BE RE-USED OR SALVAGED. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NON-OWNER PROVIDED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. (EXCLUDES GENERATOR REMOVE/SALVAGE AND SITE RESTORATION)	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>R-3</b> ROBB DRIVE VAULT SPRAY FOAM INSULATION - INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION AND MASKING, APPLY FOAM INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE OF ACCESS HATCH, MANHOLES, VAULT CEILING AND 2-FEET DOWN WALLS	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	23,600.00	23,600.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - Robb Pump Station to Pressure Regulating Vault Conversion

PWP#WA-2014-153

Bids Opened: April 23, 2014

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			WWW Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		RDC, Inc., dba Resource Development Company	
<b>R-4</b> ROBB DRIVE GENERATOR REMOVAL AND SITE RESTORATION - INCLUDES REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING GENERATOR AND ATS TO TMWA. DEMOLISH GENERATOR FENCE, LIGHTS AND CONCRETE SLAB. SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,055.00	7,055.00
<b>R-5</b> ABANDON EXISTING IRRIGATION SERVICE AT GENERATOR SITE-INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, BRASS PLUG AND REMOVE (E) SETTER/METER BOX	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,073.00	2,073.00
<b>R-6</b> CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER/ SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT WHERE ABANDON IRRIGATION SERVICE	8	LF	35.00	280.00	150.00	1,200.00	193.00	1,544.00
<b>R-7</b> 6-INCH PERMANENT PAVEMENT PATCH WHERE ABANDON IRRIGATION SERVICE	50	SQ. FT.	4.50	225.00	15.00	750.00	26.50	1,325.00
<b>R-8</b> ROBB DRIVE VAULT MECHANICAL-INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF RE-LOCATED PRV, FABRICATION/COATING/INSTALL OF STEEL PIPE SPOOLS, DUCTILE IRON PIPE/NIPPLES, FITTINGS, VALVES, INSULATION GASKET KITS, WAX TAPE APPLICATION AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
<b>RC-1</b> 12-INCH CHECK VALVE INSTALLATION-INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, CHECK VALVE, FCAs, ORIFICE UNION RISER PIPE AND UTILITY BOX, AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	15,355.00	15,355.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - Robb Pump Station to Pressure Regulating Vault Conversion

PWP#WA-2014-153

Bids Opened: April 23, 2014

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			WWW Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		RDC, Inc., dba Resource Development Company	
RC-2 CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER/ SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT WHERE INSTALL 12-INCH CHECK VALVE	17	LF	40.00	680.00	150.00	2,550.00	110.00	1,870.00
RC-3 6-INCH PERMANENT PAVEMENT PATCH WHERE INSTALL 12-INCH CHECK VALVE	140	SQ. FT.	4.50	630.00	15.00	2,100.00	70.00	9,800.00
UCA-1 EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING IN ROCK (REFER TO ARTICLE 4 OF THE GENERAL CONDTIONS AND NOTE 4, BELOW)	30	CU. YDS.	10.00	300.00	0.01	0.30	80.00	2,400.00
Total Bid Price			<b>\$186,485.00</b>		<b>\$252,007.00</b>		<b>\$361,217.00</b>	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes		Yes		Yes	